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Alvar, Laura Primary 218-725-5128 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. alvarl@stlouiscountymn.gov
Anderson, Julie Primary 218-726-2293 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. andersonj2@stlouiscountymn.gov
Aubol-Grangroth , Sally Primary 320-864-1338 McLeod Cty Social Service Center sally.aubol-grangroth@co.mcleod.mn.us
Aufdenkamp, Heather Primary 218-685-8217 Grant Cty Social Service Dept. heather.aufdenkamp@co.grant.mn.us
Bates, Kristin H Primary 320-864-1315 McLeod Cty Social Service Center kristin.bates@co.mcleod.mn.us
Baudoin, Kelli Primary 507-328-6568 Olmsted Cty Community Services baudoin.kelli@co.olmsted.mn.us
Bavier, Shandra Primary 507-637-6094 Southwest Health and Human Services Shandra.Bavier@swmhhs.com
Bayles, Cindy Primary 763-765-4025 Sherburne County Health & Human Services cindy.bayles@co.sherburne.mn.us
Beckius, Amy Primary 320-634-7762 Pope Cty Family Service Dept. amy.beckius@co.pope.mn.us
Beebe, Joy Primary 507.377.5406 Freeborn Cty Dept. of Human Services joy.beebe@co.freeborn.mn.us
Beil, Stacey Primary 507-357-8236 LeSueur Cty Dept. of Human Services sbeil@co.le-sueur.mn.us
Benaise, Alice Primary 218-679-2122 Red Lake Nation abenaise@redlakenation.org
Bengtson, Trina Primary 218-873-2689 Kittson Cty Social Services tbengtson@co.kittson.mn.us
Bennett, Michele Primary 651-266-4013 Ramsey Cty Community Human Services Dept. michele.bennett@co.ramsey.mn.us
Berg, Rita Primary 320-523-3524 Renville Cty Human Services ritab@renvillecountymn.com
Bleed, Shannon Primary 651-565-3025 Wabasha Cty Dept. of Social Services Sbleed@co.Wabasha.mn.us
Block, Sandy Primary 320-968-5145 Benton County Social Services sblock@co.benton.mn.us
Bluhm, Cindy Primary 320-656-6076 Stearns County Human Services cindy.bluhm@co.stearns.mn.us
Bottiger, Shawna Primary 763-765-4143 Sherburne County Health & Human Services Shawna.Bottiger@co.sherburne.mn.us
Bouchard, Lori Primary 218-471-7761 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. bouchardl@stlouiscountymn.gov
Boyens, Kelley Primary 612-596-9285 Hennepin Cty Social Services kelley.boyens@hennepin.us
Brause, Rachel Primary 218-299-7141 Clay Cty Social Service Center rachel.brause@co.clay.mn.us
Brotzer, Lindsey Primary 952-891-7457 Dakota Cty Community Services lindsey.brotzler@co.dakota.mn.us
Brown, Brenda Primary 218-998-8181 Otter Tail Cty Human Services bbrown@co.otter-tail.mn.us
Brown, Dawn Primary 763-422-7268 Anoka Cty Human Services Division Dawn.Brown@co.anoka.mn.us
Bruckbauer, Ida Primary 763-689-1711 Isanti Cty Family Services ida.bruckbauer@co.isanti.mn.us
Bruggeman-Maag, Kristina Primary 763-765-4069 Sherburne County Health & Human Services Kristina.Bruggeman-Maag@co.sherburne.mn.us
Burke, Sharon Primary 507-332-5975 Rice Cty Social Services sburke@co.rice.mn.us
Cleveland, Sue Primary 952-891-7400 Dakota Cty Community Services susan.cleveland@co.dakota.mn.us
Cobb, Mary Jo Primary 763- 765-4055 Sherburne County Health & Human Services maryjo.cobb@co.sherburne.mn.us
Cohn, Kimberly Primary 763-684-4521 Wright Cty Human Services Kimberly.cohn@co.wright.mn.us
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Crawford, Annie Primary 612-348-7224 Hennepin Cty Social Services Annie.Crawford@hennepin.us
Davis, Laurie Primary 763-684-8435 Wright Cty Human Services laurie.davis@co.wright.mn.us
Davis, Sara Primary 507-237-4000 Sibley County Public Health and Human Services SaraD@co.sibley.mn.us
Deterling, Becky Primary 507-637-6065 Southwest Health and Human Services Becky.Deterling@swmhhs.com
Diebel, Becky Primary 320-632-0266 Morrison Cty Social Services beckyd@co.morrison.mn.us
Dienger, Camele Primary 651-565-5185 Sherburne County Health & Human Services cdienger@co.wabasha.mn.us
Dierks, Maria Primary 763-422-7587 Anoka Cty Human Services Division maria.dierks@co.anoka.mn.us
Dillard, Mary Primary 218-685-8200 Grant Cty Social Service Dept. mary.dillard@co.grant.mn.us
Doherty, Mary Primary 507-328-6379 Olmsted Cty Community Services doherty.mary@co.olmsted.mn.us
Eastman, Diane Primary 218-927-7291 Aitkin Cty Family Service Agency deastman@co.aitkin.mn.us
Edminster, Michael Primary 218-333-8026 Beltrami County Human Services michael.edminster@co.beltrami.mn.us
Elj, Cheryl Primary 218-262-6021 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. eljc@stlouiscountymn.gov
Ewald, Daniel Primary 763-323-6037 Anoka Cty Human Services Division daniel.ewald@co.anoka.mn.us
Fennell, Mitchell Primary 763-765-4035 Sherburne County Health & Human Services Mitchell.Fennell@co.sherburne.mn.us
Fernelius, Leah Primary 320-231-7800 Kandiyohi Cty Family Service Dept. Leah.fernelius@co.kandiyohi.mn.us
Fernholz, Jody Primary 320-231-7800 Kandiyohi Cty Family Service Dept. jody.fernholz@co.kandiyohi.mn.us
Finseth, Ruth Primary 218-745-5124 Marshall Cty Social Services ruth.finseth@co.marshall.mn.us
Finseth, Traci Primary 218-998-8156 Otter Tail Cty Human Services Tfinseth@co.otter-tail.mn.us
Frantesl, Billie Primary 507431-5709 MNPrairie County Alliance Billie.Frantesl@MNPrairie.org
Friesen, Mary Primary 320-208-6617 Stevens Cty Human Services Dept. maryfriesen@co.stevens.mn.us
Gillispie, Lisa Primary 507-332-6249 Rice Cty Social Services lgillispie@co.rice.mn.us
Gloege, Kirsten Primary 320-598-7594 Lac qui Parle Cty Family Service Center kgloege@co.lac-qui-parle.mn.us
Godding, Deb Primary 218-632-2547 Wadena Cty Human Services debgodding@co.wadena.mn.us
Gould, Dar Primary 320-983-8216 Mille Lacs Cty Family Services dar.gould@co.mille-lacs.mn.us
Groen, Luanne Primary 320-231-7800 Kandiyohi Cty Family Service Dept. luanne.groen@co.kandiyohi.mn.us
Guertin, Danielle Primary 320-564-2211 Yellow Medicine Cty Family Service Center Danielle.Guertin@co.ym.mn.gov
Guest, Teresa Primary 320-843-6315 Swift Cty Human Services teresa.guest@co.swift.mn.us
Hackler, Megan Primary 218-299-7071 Clay Cty Social Service Center megan.hackler@co.clay.mn.us
Hannegrefs , Rhonda Primary 763-682-7515 Wright Cty Human Services Rhonda.Hannegrefs@co.wright.mn.us
Hanson, Karen A Primary 218-935-2568 Mahnomen Cty Human Services khanson@hs.co.mahnomen.mn.us
Hartley, Deborah Primary 507-725-5811 Houston Cty Dept. of Human Services Deborah.hartley@co.houston.mn.us



11/30/2016 3 of 6

SSIS "Worker-Primary" List by Name
Update: 11/28/16

Full Name Alt./Pri. Work Phone Agency Name Email Address 
Heacock, Katie Primary 320-679-6354 Kanabec Cty Family Service Dept. katie.heacock@co.kanabec.mn.us
Heckmann, Denise Primary 952-361-1690 Carver Cty Comm Social Services dheckmann@co.carver.mn.us
Hendrickson, Wendy Primary 952-361-1640 Carver Cty Comm Social Services whendrickson@co.carver.mn.us
Henslin, Leslie Primary 320-864-1416 McLeod Cty Social Service Center leslie.henslin@co.mcleod.mn.us
Heurung, Jodi Primary 763-765-4008 Sherburne County Health & Human Services jodi.heurung@co.sherburne.mn.us
Heyn, Carolyn Primary 218-824-1180 Crow Wing County Community Services carolyn.heyn@crowwing.us
Hoffman, Cindy Primary 651-266-4708 Ramsey Cty Community Human Services Dept. Cindy.hoffman@co.ramsey.mn.us
Hoffmann, Kris Primary 507-304-4375 Blue Earth Cty Human Services kris.hoffmann@blueearthcountymn.gov
Hopkins, Teri Primary 507-357-8123 LeSueur Cty Dept. of Human Services thopkins@co.le-sueur.mn.us
Hough, Jawnie Primary 218-335-3556 Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe jawnie.hough@llojibwe.org
Huebner, Rene Primary 763-765-4042 Sherburne County Health & Human Services Rene.Huebner@co.sherburne.mn.us
Johanneck, Kathie E Primary 218.253.4131 Red Lake Cty Social Services kejohanneck@mail.co.red-lake.mn.us
Johnson, Brad Primary 763-765-4180 Sherburne County Health & Human Services Bradley.Johnson@co.sherburne.mn.us
Johnson, Laurie Primary 763-323-6110 Anoka Cty Human Services Division laurie.johnson@co.anoka.mn.us
Johnson, Sandy Primary 320-864-3144 McLeod Cty Social Service Center sandy.r.johnson@co.mcleod.mn.us
Johnson, Tanya Primary 507-825-6720 Southwest Health and Human Services tanya.johnson@swmhhs.com
Kaczmarek, Lori Primary 320-864-3144 McLeod Cty Social Service Center lori.kaczmarek@co.mcleod.mn.us
Kainz, Dani Primary 507-238-4757 Faribault & Martin Counties Danielle.kainz@FMCHS.com
Kane, Wanda Primary 952-496-8340 Scott Cty Human Services wkane@co.scott.mn.us
Kelzer, Kim Primary 507-333-3779 Rice Cty Social Services kkelzer@co.rice.mn.us
Kennedy, Jodi Primary 651-430-6568 Washington Cty Comm Services jodi.kennedy@co.washington.mn.us
Klingler, Peggy Primary 507-359-6596 Brown Cty Family Services peggy.klingler@co.brown.mn.us
Knutson, Sue Primary 218-694-6164 Clearwater Cty Dept of Human Services sue.knutson@co.clearwater.mn.us
Knutson, Tracey Primary 218-333-8314 Beltrami County Human Services tracey.knutson@co.beltrami.mn.us
Kosloski, Betty Primary 320-216-4117 Pine Cty Health and Human Services betty.kosloski@co.pine.mn.us
Krause, Sarah L Primary 507-847-4000 Des Moines Valley Health and Human Services sarah.krause@dvhhs.org
Kroll, Jacque Primary 651-554-6195 Dakota Cty Community Services jacque.kroll@co.dakota.mn.us
Kruger, Ann Primary 507-923-2914 MNPrairie County Alliance ann.kruger@MNPrairie.org
Kuhfal, LaRae Primary 218-643-7161 Wilkin Cty Family Service Agency lkuhfal@co.wilkin.mn.us
LaFrance, Kathy Primary 218-283-7000 Koochiching Cty Community Services kathy.lafrance@co.koochiching.mn.us
Latzig, Laura Primary 320-693-5000 Meeker Cty Social Services laura.latzig@co.meeker.mn.us
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Leitzen, Sylvia Primary 507-765-2659 Fillmore Cty Community Services sleitzen@co.fillmore.mn.us
Linder, Donigan Primary 612-596-1781 Hennepin Cty Social Services donigan.linder@hennepin.us
Lindgren, Lindsay Primary 218-843-2689 Kittson Cty Social Services llindgren@co.kittson.mn.us
Loch, Amy Primary 218-463-2411 Roseau Cty Social Service Center amy.loch@co.roseau.mn.us
Longen, Lawaine Primary 218-726-2233 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. longenl@stlouiscountymn.gov
Longtin, Nicole Primary 507-532-1203 Southwest Health and Human Services Nicole.Prellwitz@swmhhs.com
Lundebrek, Char Primary 320-634-7766 Pope Cty Family Service Dept. char.lundebrek@co.pope.mn.us
Luoto, Jan Primary 320-656-6442 Stearns County Human Services jan.luoto@co.stearns.mn.us
Lupkes, Gale Primary 320-422-7774 Traverse Cty Social Services Dept. gale.lupkes@co.traverse.mn.us
Madsen, Kelly Primary 507-923-2917 MNPrairie County Alliance Kelly.Madsen@MNPrairie.org
Maier, Jeanine Primary 218-299-7788 Clay Cty Social Service Center jeanine.maier@co.clay.mn.us
Maki, Rebecca Primary 218-471-7767 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. makir@stlouiscountymn.gov
Malin, Kristin Primary 507-532-1261 Southwest Health and Human Services Kristin.Malin@swmhhs.com
Mathews, Jenny Primary 651-430-6520 Washington Cty Comm Services Jennifer.Mathews@co.washington.mn.us
Mattison, Helena Primary 507-304-4155 Blue Earth Cty Human Services helena.mattison@blueearthcountymn.gov
Mattson, Kris D Primary 651-213-5667 Chisago Cty Health & Human Services kdmatts@co.chisago.mn.us
McCarty, Denise Primary blank Red Lake Cty Social Services damccarty@mail.co.red-lake.mn.us
Melvin, Kathy Primary 218-732-2408 Hubbard County Social Services kmelvin@co.hubbard.mn.us
Middaugh, Jo Ann Primary 612-348-4374 Hennepin Cty Social Services Joanne.Middaugh@hennepin.us
Miland, Lisa Primary 507-437-9732 Mower County Health/Human Services lisam@co.mower.mn.us
Mogard, Rosie Primary 320-732-4017 Todd Cty Health & Human Services rosie.mogard@co.todd.mn.us
Monson, Maureen Primary 218-681-2880 Pennington Cty  Human Services mrmonson@co.pennington.mn.us
Moser, Barb Primary 218-847-5628 Becker Cty Human Services bfmoser@co.becker.mn.us
Mosloski, Debbie Primary 507-526-3265 Faribault & Martin Counties Debra.Mosloski@FMCHS.com
Mykkanen, Denise Primary 218-878-2878 Carlton Cty Public Health and Human Services denise.mykkanen@co.carlton.mn.us
Needham, Nicole Primary 218-333-4242 Beltrami County Human Services nicole.needham@co.beltrami.mn.us
Nixon, Mary Primary 612-275-9542 Hennepin Cty Social Services mary.nixon@co.hennepin.mn.us
Noll, Jillian A Primary 651-213-5247 Chisago Cty Health & Human Services janoll@co.chisago.mn.us
Oakes, Bobbie Primary 320-839-2555 Big Stone Cty Family Services bobbie.oakes@co.big-stone.mn.us
Oie, Steven Primary 763-765-4145 Sherburne County Health & Human Services Steven.Oie@co.sherburne.mn.us
Olek, Krista Primary 218-834-8324 Ain Dah Yung krista.olek@co.lake.mn.us



11/30/2016 5 of 6

SSIS "Worker-Primary" List by Name
Update: 11/28/16

Full Name Alt./Pri. Work Phone Agency Name Email Address 
Olek, Krista Primary 218-834-8324 Lake Cty Social Service Dept. krista.olek@co.lake.mn.us
Olien, Desira Primary 218-299-7107 Clay Cty Social Service Center desira.olien@co.clay.mn.us
Olmscheid, Allison Primary 763-765-4128 Sherburne County Health & Human Services allison.olmscheid@co.sherburne.mn.us
Olson, Sandy Primary 320-762-3837 Douglas Cty Human Service Board sandyo@co.douglas.mn.us
Olson, Stephanie Primary 218-998-8155 Otter Tail Cty Human Services solson@co.otter-tail.mn.us
Patzlaff, Kim Primary 507-532-1247 Southwest Health and Human Services Kim.Patzlaff@swmhhs.com
Pierce, Craig Primary 218-327-6147 Itasca Cty Health & Human Services craig.pierce@co.itasca.mn.us
Pinske, Tami Primary 218-935-2568 Mahnomen Cty Human Services tpinske@hs.co.mahnomen.mn.us
Plessel, Laurie Primary 320-591-1575 Pine Cty Health and Human Services Laurie.Plessel@co.pine.mn.us
Rademacher, Gena Primary 763-712-2703 Anoka Cty Human Services Division gena.rademacher@co.anoka.mn.us
Radtke, Blaine Primary 507-295-5244 Nobles Cty Community Services Department bradtke@co.nobles.mn.us
Reppe, Christine Primary 218-834-8419 Lake Cty Social Service Dept. Christine.Reppe@co.lake.mn.us
Reuter, Melani Primary 218-681-2880 Pennington Cty  Human Services mareuter@co.pennington.mn.us
Roadfeldt, Gwynne Primary 218- 463-2411 Roseau Cty Social Service Center g.roadfeldt@co.roseau.mn.us
Roberts, Cyndie Primary 507-238-4757 Faribault & Martin Counties cyndie.roberts@fmchs.com
Robideau, Sandy Primary 320-523-2202 Renville Cty Human Services sandyr@renvillecountymn.com
Robinson, Earl Primary 218-335-3657 Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe Earl.Robinson@llojibwe.org
Rodenwald, Regina Primary 952-361-1686 Carver Cty Comm Social Services rrodewald@co.carver.mn.us
Rohland, Kelly Primary 507-725-5811 Houston Cty Dept. of Human Services Kelly.Rohland@co.houston.mn.us
Rollins, Susan Primary 320-313-3168 Yellow Medicine Cty Family Service Center sue.rollins@co.ym.mn.gov
Runberg, Sharon Primary 763-689-1711 Isanti Cty Family Services Sharon.Runberg@co.isanti.mn.us
Ryss, Marcia Primary 218-733-2895 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. RyssM@stlouiscountymn.gov
Sachariason, Meggan Primary 320-269-6401 Chippewa Cty Family Services MSachariason@co.chippewa.mn.us
Sagness, Kate Primary 612-348-2382 Hennepin Cty Social Services katherine.sagness@hennepin.us
Sammon, Debbie Primary 651-385-2001 Goodhue Cty Social Service Center debbie.sammon@co.goodhue.mn.us
Schaff, Julie Primary 218-399-8539 Polk Cty Social Service Center Julie.schaff@co.polk.mn.us
Schmidt, Haley Primary blank Kanabec Cty Family Service Dept. haley.schmidt@co.kanabec.mn.us
Schmidt, Teresa Primary 320-762-3816 Douglas Cty Human Service Board teresas@co.douglas.mn.us
Schultz, Angel Primary 218-335-7226 Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe angel.schultz@llojibwe.org
Schultz, Christina Primary 763-422-7147 Anoka Cty Human Services Division christina.schultz@co.anoka.mn.us
Schultz, Melodie Primary 218-726-2222 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. schultzm@stlouiscountymn.gov
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Schweisthal, Jill Primary 763-765-4022 Sherburne County Health & Human Services jill.schweisthal@co.sherburne.mn.us
Selinger, Michelle Primary 952-361-1661 Carver Cty Comm Social Services mselinge@co.carver.mn.us
Senenfelder, Alicia Primary 218-333-4272 Beltrami County Human Services alicia.senenfelder@co.beltrami.mn.us
Shaw, JoAnn Primary 612-348-8309 Hennepin Cty Social Services joann.shaw@hennepin.us
Smith, Cindy Primary 218-784-5415 Norman Cty Social Services cindy.smith@co.norman.mn.us
Smith, Natasha Primary 763-422-6926 Anoka Cty Human Services Division natasha.smith@co.anoka.mn.us
Stackpool-Gunderson, Ann Primary 763-689-8161 Isanti Cty Family Services ann.stackpool-gunderson@co.isanti.mn.us
Stenseng, Sara Primary 763-765-4014 Sherburne County Health & Human Services sara.stenseng@co.sherburne.mn.us
Stumpf, Sarah Primary 507-847-4000 Des Moines Valley Health and Human Services sarah.stumpf@dvhhs.org
Suhl, Kris Primary 218-632-2580 Wadena Cty Human Services kris.suhl@co.wadena.mn.us
Summers, Laura Primary 218-471-7654 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. summersl@stlouiscountymn.gov
Thibodeaux, Misty Primary 763-682-7515 Wright Cty Human Services Misty.Thibodeaux@co.wright.mn.us
Thomas, Elisha Primary 763-765-4029 Sherburne County Health & Human Services Elisha.Thomas@co.sherburne.mn.us
Thomas, Jodi Primary 507-386-4524 Nicollet Cty Social Services jthomas@co.nicollet.mn.us
Thomas, Pat Primary 320-693-5310 Meeker Cty Social Services pat.thomas@co.meeker.mn.us
Thomes, Gail Primary 507-237-4320 Sibley County Public Health and Human Services gailt@co.sibley.mn.us
Thompson, Michael Primary 218-983-4647 White Earth Indian Child Welfare mike.thompson@whiteearth-nsn.gov
Tripple, Sarah Primary 651-430-6480 Washington Cty Comm Services Sarah.Tripple@co.washington.mn.us
Tutewohl, Jill Primary 952-891-7457 Dakota Cty Community Services jill.tutewohl@co.dakota.mn.us
Vander-Plaats, Jenny Primary 507-825-6720 Southwest Health and Human Services jenny.vanderplaats@swmhhs.com
Vizenor, Peggy Primary 218-399-8531 Polk Cty Social Service Center peggy.vizenor@co.polk.mn.us
Vukelich, Dave Primary 218-726-2144 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. vukelichd2@stlouiscountymn.gov
Wefelmeyer, Lisa Primary 218-878-2566 Carlton Cty Public Health and Human Services Lisa.wefelmeyer@co.carlton.mn.us
Wicklund, Debbie Primary 651-213-5649 Chisago Cty Health & Human Services dawickl@co.chisago.mn.us
Wilkinson, Jody Primary 218-333-4130 Beltrami County Human Services jody.wilkinson@co.beltrami.mn.us
Williams, Martina Primary 218-387-3617 Cook County Public Health & Human Services martina.williams@co.cook.mn.us
Wolff, Nicole Primary 218-547-1340 Cass County Health Nicole.wolff@co.cass.mn.us
Worth, Christopher Primary 218-327-6700 Itasca Cty Health & Human Services christopher.worth@co.itasca.mn.us
Wyatt, Rachael Primary 320-968-5094 Benton County Social Services rwyatt@co.benton.mn.us
Young, Roni Primary 218-878-2875 Carlton Cty Public Health and Human Services Roni.young@co.carlton.mn.us
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